TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 6797/0304

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EUROPEAN INVESTMENT		12/01/2021	ASSOCIATION:
BANK			LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMAT USA, INC.
Street Address:	2410 Lillyvale Ave.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90032-3514
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TALECRIS PLASMA RESOURCES, INC.
Street Address:	2410 Lillyvale Ave.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90032-3514
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	665653	PLASMANATE
Registration Number:	964012	ALBUTEIN
Registration Number:	1136564	PLASBUMIN
Registration Number:	1270548	PROFILNINE
Registration Number:	1473862	PROLASTIN
Registration Number:	1623234	ALPHANINE
Registration Number:	1753121	THROMBATE III
Registration Number:	1964502	ALPHANATE
Registration Number:	3315361	PLASMACARE
Registration Number:	3536975	PROLASTIN DIRECT
Registration Number:	2716540	GAMUNEX
Registration Number:	2802294	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0274

900660983

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882977	
Registration Number:	3206857	HYPERRAB
Registration Number:	3206858	HYPERRHO
Registration Number:	3202846	HYPERTET
Registration Number:	3197566	HYPERHEP B
Registration Number:	3199710	GAMASTAN
Registration Number:	4311627	GAMUNEX CONNEXIONS
Serial Number:	88170561	ALBUTEIN TWISTFLEX
Serial Number:	88170545	ALBUTEIN FLEXBAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria H. Kim

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31479-022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria H. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria H. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EIB 2018) (6797-0304)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EIB 2018) (6797-0304)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EIB 2018) (6797-0304)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EIB 2018) (6797-0304)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EIB 2018) (6797-0304)#page5.tif

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This **Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks**, dated as of December 1, 2021 (this "<u>Partial Release</u>"), is made by EUROPEAN INVESTMENT BANK, as lender (the "<u>Lender</u>") in favor of BIOMAT USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, and TALECRIS PLASMA RESOURCES, INC., a Delaware corporation (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2019 (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was entered into in connection with that certain Finance Contract, dated as of September 7, 2018 between Grifols, S.A. and the Lender, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the Grantors granted to the Lender, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), whereby such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2019 at Reel 6797 Frame 0304 against those trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Lender release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest (solely to the extent granted by the Grantors) in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) to the extent (if any) owned by the Grantors, including, without limitations, those trademarks registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement shall otherwise remain in full force and effect as to all remaining parties to such agreement, including, without limitation, as against those trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby consent and agree as follows:

The Lender, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably (a) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels any and all of its security interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral, (b) agrees that any and all right, title and interest of the Lender in, to or under the Released Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void, and (c) assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral.

The Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other applicable government officer or authority, record this Partial Release against those trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

The Lender agrees to take all further actions, and provide the Grantors with any information, cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further instruments, authorizations, documentation and release forms as any Grantor or its successor, assign or legal representative may reasonably request to confirm, effectuate and record this Partial Release and the termination, cancellation and release of the security interest and

any right, title or interest of the Lender in, to or under the Released Trademark Collateral at Grantors' sole cost and expense.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this Partial Release by facsimile or electronic (in pdf or similar format) transmission will be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "execution", "signed", "signature", "delivery", and words of like import in or relating to this Partial Release shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures (as defined below), deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be. "Electronic Signatures" means any electronic symbol or process attached to, or associated with, any contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record.

This Partial Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

EUROPEAN INVESTMENT BANK,

AS LENDER,

By:_ Name: Ignacio Lacorzana

Title: Authorised Signatory

By: David Commerfelchionde Name: David Melchionda

Title: Authorised Signatory

Schedule I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PLASMANATE	72039861	Oct. 31, 1957	665653	Aug. 12, 1958
ALBUTEIN	72417224	Mar. 3, 1972	964012	July 17, 1973
PLASBUMIN	73197739	Dec. 21, 1978	1136564	June 3, 1980
PROFILNINE	73410690	Jan. 24, 1983	1270548	Mar. 20, 1984
PROLASTIN	73658709	May 4, 1987	1473862	Jan. 26, 1988
ALPHANINE	73823391	Aug. 31, 1989	1623234	Nov. 20, 1990
THROMBATE III	74232095	Dec. 20, 1991	1753121	Feb. 16, 1993
ALPHANATE	74475193	Dec. 28, 1993	1964502	Mar. 26, 1996
PLASMACARE	76670785	Dec. 26, 2006	3315361	Oct. 23, 2007
PROLASTIN DIRECT	77453151	April 21, 2008	3536975	Nov. 25, 2008
GAMUNEX	78031372	Oct. 19, 2000	2716540	May 13, 2003
DISENO/DESIGN ONLY	78151737	Aug. 7, 2002	2802294	Jan. 6, 2004
DISENO/DESIGN ONLY	78151742	Aug. 7, 2002	2882977	Sept. 7, 2004
HYPERRAB	78622898	May 4, 2005	3206857	Feb. 6, 2007
HYPERRHO	78622902	May 4, 2005	3206858	Feb. 6, 2007
HYPERTET	78622911	May 4, 2005	3202846	Jan. 23, 2007
HYPERHEP B	78622916	May 4, 2005	3197566	Jan. 9, 2007
GAMASTAN	78627286	May 11, 2005	3199710	Jan. 16, 2007
GAMUNEX CONNEXIONS	85525644	Jan. 26, 2012	4311627	April 2, 2013

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALBUTEIN	88170561	Oct. 26,	N/A	N/A
TWISTFLEX ¹		2018		
ALBUTEIN	88170545	Oct. 26,	6403950	June 29, 2021
FLEXBAG		2018		

RECORDED: 12/07/2021

¹ Abandoned on December 16, 2019.